503038736 10/29/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3085334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHUNG-HSIEN LIN	10/02/2014
RENE HUMMEL	09/22/2014
ULRICH BARTSCH	09/22/2014
MARION HERMERSDORF	04/02/2014
TSUNG LIN TANG	10/02/2014
WANG SHEN SU	10/06/2014
CHIA MIN LIN	10/02/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENSIRION AG	
Street Address:	LAUBISRUTISTRASSE 50	
City:	STAFA	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8712	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14522014

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123910400

Email: tsayour@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: TONIA A. SAYOUR

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	796/86298
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONIA A. SAYOUR
SIGNATURE:	/Tonia A. Sayour/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014

# Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sensirion AG, having a place of business at Laubisrütistrasse 50, CH-8712 Stäfa, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which was executed by the undersigned on the date set forth below and is entitled

### PRESSURE SENSOR

(U.S. Patent Application No. 14/522,014, Filed October 23, 2014)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other

documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 02/10/2014	Chung Heben Lin	_[L.S.]
Witness: CCWU [signature]  Chih Chung WU [print name]  SE, No.b-1, Dusing Road. [address]	Chung-Hsien LIN	
Hsingley Science Park, Hsingly city		
Paiwan  Date: 22/09/2014	216	a a a
11 0: 10	Rene HUMMEL	[L.S.]
Witness: M. Wichley [signature] Ming Richder [print name]		
1m Mach 11 [address] 8712 Starfa Schweiz		

Date: 22/09/2014  Witness: M. Richter [signature]  Mirging Richter [print name]  Im Thach II [address]  8712 Staefa, Schweiz	Ulrich BARTSCH
Date: 02/04/20/4  Witness: M. Aichter [signature]  Mirja Richter [print name]  Falk ik im Schifft; [address]  88/16 Hirzel, Schwerz	Marion HERMERSBORF
Date: 02/10/2014  Witness: C.C.Wu [signature] Chih Chung Wu [print name]  SF NO 6-1, Dissing Road [address]  Hstaclus Science Park, Hsmelincity Talwan	Tsung Lin TANG [L.S.]
Date: 06 10 / 2014  Witness: CCWU [signature]  Chih Chung WU [print name]  SF Niz 6-1, Dusing Road [address]  Hsincha Science Park, Hsinchacity  Taiwan	Wang Shen SU
Date: 02/10/2014  Witness: CCWy [signature]  Chih Chung Wy [print name]  SF. NOL-1, Dussing Road [address]  Hesinchu Science Park, Hesindur City  Taiwan.	Chia-Min Lan [L.S.] Chia Min LIN

PATENT REEL: 034057 FRAME: 0826

**RECORDED: 10/29/2014**